Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2024.01                                  1/2
 Features
  Web Server for Configuration
  Support Modbus TCP/UDP and MQTT Protocols
  2-port Ethernet Switch (LAN Bypass) for Daisy-chain Wiring
  I/O Pair Connection (Push and Pull)
  Software Configurable Voltage/Current Input

ET-2217CI-4 CR Ethernet I/O Module with 2-port Ethernet Switch, 4-ch AI with Channel-to-channel Isolation (RoHS)
ET-2217CI CR Ethernet I/O Module with 2-port Ethernet Switch, 8-ch AI with Channel-to-channel Isolation (RoHS)
  Ordering Information
Top Side of ET-2217CI-4/ET-2217CI
Power Input: +10 to +48 VDC SW2
+Vs ETH1
GND
N/A
N/A ETH2
F.G.
Init
Run
33.0
165.5
176.0
121.0
105.5
66.5
33.2
65.9
129.0
Front ViewLeft Side View Top View
ET-2217CI-4/ET-2217CI
Voltage Input
Current Input
AIx+
AIx-mV/V V
+
-
AIx+
AIx-mA
+
-
Pin Assignment ET-2217CI Pin Assignment
AI0- 02 01 AI0+
04 03
AI1- 06 05 AI1+
08 07
AI2- 10 09 AI2+
12 11
AI3- 14 13 AI3+
16 15
AI4- 18 17 AI4+
20 19
22 21
AI5- 24 23 AI5+
26 25
28 27
AO6- 30 29 AI6+
32 31
34 33
AI7- 36 35 AI7+
Pin Assignment ET-2217CI-4 Pin Assignment
AI0- 02 01 AI0+
04 03
06 05
08 07
AI1- 10 09 AI1+
12 11
14 13
16 15
AI2- 18 17 AI2+
20 19
22 21
24 23
26 25
28 27
AI3- 30 29 AI3+
32 31
34 33
36 35